

Jagar Nath & Anr. vs. State of HP & Ors.

Execution Petition No.579 of 2026

21.05.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply to the petition.

List on **25.06.2026.**

21st May, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge