

Jagar Nath & Anr. vs. State of HP & Ors.

Execution Petition No.579 of 2026

25.06.2026 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, vice,
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has
produced a copy of communication dated 24.06.2026,
issued by Executive Engineer, Dharampur, Division, HPPWD,
Dharampur, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays that
the matter be listed after three weeks, so that in the
meantime discrepancies as pointed out are removed.

At her request, the matter is adjourned to
15.07.2026.

25th June, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge