

Jagar Nath & Anr. vs. State of HP & ors.

Execution Petition No.579 of 2026

15.07.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays that some more time may be granted to remove the discrepancies.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to

26.08.2026.

15th July, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge