

**Jagar Nath and Anr. vs. State of H.P. and
Ors.**

Ex. Petition No.579 of 2026

26.08.2026 Present: Ms. Pallavi, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned proxy counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 9th September, 2026.

26th August, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**